1/18Proportional directional valve,
direct operated,
with pQ functionality
Type STW 0195, type STW 0196
STW 0195: Size 6
  Component series 2X
STW 0196: Size 10
  Component series 1X

Contents Page
Features 1
Ordering code 2
Standard types, symbols 2
Structure, function, section 3
Technical data 4 and 5
Electrical connection, pin assignment 5 to 7
Characteristic curves 8 to 13
Unit dimensions 14 and 15
Accessories (not included in the scope of supply) 16
Accessories 17
Engineering / maintenance notes / supplementary information 18
2/18 Bosch Rexroth AG Hydraulics STW0195, STW0196    RE 29014/06.05
Standard types, symbols
Type Size Material no. Symbol
STW 0195-2X/1V5-24CF6
STW 0195-2X/1V8-24CF6
6
6
R900767353
R901018622
B
T
a
P
A
bP
G
STW 0195-2X/2V5-24CF6
STW 0195-2X/2V8-24CF6
6
6
R901006499
R901006529

bP
G
Ordering code
With integrated digital electronics and pQ functionality
Size 6
Component series 20 to 29  = 2X
(20 to 29: unchanged installation and connection dimensions)
Nominal flow
P → A    10 l/min,  A → T    20 l/min = 1
P → A    20 l/min,  A → T    20 l/min = 2
FKM = rectangular profile rings suitable for mineral oils
(HL, HLP) to DIN 51524 = V
Further details
in clear text
Interface A6 or F6
A6 = ±10 VDC
F6 = 4 to 20 mA
Bus interface
C = CAN bus DS - 408
P = Profibus DP V0/V1
Supply voltage
24 = 24 VDC
Pressure stage of the integrated pressure
sensor
3 = Nominal pressure 50 bar
5 = Nominal pressure 160 bar
8 = Nominal pressure 250 bar
STW 0195  2X V 24 *
With integrated digital electronics and pQ functionality
Size 10
Component series 10 to 19 =1X
(10 to 19: unchanged installation and connection dimensions)
Nominal flow
P → A    65 l/min,
A → T    60 l/min,
B → T    60 l/min  =1
FKM = rectangular profile rings suitable for mineral oils
(HL, HLP) to DIN 51524                                                               =V
Further details in clear
text
Interface A6 or F6
A6 = ±10 VDC
F6 = 4 to 20 mA
Bus interface
C = CANBus DS - 408
P = Profibus DP V0/V1
Supply voltage
24 = 24 VDC
Pressure stage of the integrated pressure
sensor
3 = Nominal pressure 50 bar
5 = Nominal pressure 160 bar
8 = Nominal pressure 250 bar
STW 0196  1X 1 V 24 *
b
BA
X2 7 X1
6 3 2 1 4 5
X3
Hydraulics   Bosch Rexroth AGRE 29014/06.05    STW0195, STW0196 3/18